GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4308
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2013

ASSISTANCE TO OTHER COUNTRIES
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has provided assistance to other countries for undertaking relief works in famine affected areas; and

(b) If so, the details thereof for the last three years and the current year, country-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE ( SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(@) & (b) : No assistance has been provided to other countries for specifically undertaking relief works in famine affected areas during the last three years and the current year.
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